GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2611
ANSWERED ON 24/03/2025

INTEGRATION OF SMART CITY PROJECT WITH INDUSTRIAL GROWTH IN
ROURKELA

2611. DR. SASMIT PATRA:
SHRI NIRANJAN BISHI:
SMT. SULATA DEO:

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total fund allocated for Rourkela under the Smart Cities Mission, and amount that has been disbursed to date;

(b) the sources of funding for these projects;

() given Rourkela's status as an industrial hub with the presence of the Rourkela Steel Plant, steps that are being taken to integrate smart city projects with industrial growth while ensuring sustainability and environmental protection?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
(SHRI TOKHAN SAHU)

(a) & (b) Under Smart Cities Mission (SCM), as on 04.03.2025, 490 crore has been allocated as central financial assistance to Rourkela smart city and the city has been able to claim full central financial assistance. The State Government of Odisha has also released corresponding state matching share amounting to I500 crore, as informed by Rourkela smart city.

(¢) As reported by Rourkela smart city, no proposal is under consideration to integrate smart city projects with industrial growth.
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